Sponsored by: Puto

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION 2005-088

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, NOMINATING PROPERTY FOR ACQUISITION BY THE MONROE COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN LAND AUTHORITY FOR AFFORDABLE HOUSING USES

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Marathon, Florida wishes to provide additional affordable housing within the City;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The above recital is true and correct and is incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2. The City Council nominates Puerta del Sol Subdivision, Block D, Lot 22 RE: 00341680-000000, for acquisition by the Monroe County Land Authority for the purpose of providing affordable housing subject to approval of the deed by the City of Marathon City Attorney. Should the Monroe County Comprehensive Plan Land Authority dissolve at any time, or the property discontinue its affordable housing use, the property shall revert back to the City of Marathon.

Section 3. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Marathon, Florida, this 14th day of June, 2005.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

John Bartus, Mayor

AYES:	Bull, Mearns, Miller, Pinkus, Bartus
NOES:	None
ABSENT:	None
ABSTAIN:	None

ATTEST:

Behlen Cindy L. Ecklu City Clerk H

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

City Attorney